

\220
SLP(C)... 3059 OF 2004
ITEM No.21 + 70

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:3059/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2003 in CWJC 1007/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

With
SLP(C)...CC 3152/2004,SLP(C)...CC 3160/2004,SLP(C)...CC 3161/2004
(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLPs.)

SLP(C)...CC 3206/2004,SLP(C)...CC 3317/2004
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLPs.)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dr. S.K. Verma, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks time for filing counter. Rejoinder,
if any, within three weeks, thereafter. Call the matters immediately after summer vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master