

C.A.No. 6937 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6937/2004

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

With

C.A.No.6933/2004 ,C.A.No.6934/2004 ,C.A.No.6935/2004 ,C.A.No.6936/2004 ,
C.A.No.6938/2004

Date : 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master