

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6937 OF 2004

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( For stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6933 of 2004

(for stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 6934 of 2004

( For stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 6935 of 2004

( For stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 6936 of 2004

(For stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 6938 of 2004

(For stay)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. M.K.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13973-13974/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2005 in SA No. 565/2005 & CMP No.  
8591/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. GAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. THIRUPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps  
to serve the unserved  
all respondents. In the meantime contempt proceedings stated to have been initiated sh  
remain in abeyance.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Aggarwal)  
Court Master  
Master

(Vijay  
Court